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August 2023

Dear Parents of 71" and 8" Graders,

On the heels of very successful Mishmor programs, where last year the attending boys
completed Gemara Maseches Megillah under the tutelage of Rabbi Noam Peikes, our
current 8" Grade Rebbi, | am pleased to announce the plans for Mishmor 7 "swn. This
program is open to talmidim in grades 7 & 8 on a voluntary basis. With Rabbi Peikes’
help, the boys will be able to complete Gemara Maseches Rosh Hashana.

Mishmor classes will be held each Tuesday and Thursday, schedule permitting, for the
duration of the school year. The program will consist of 45 minutes of X3 7°% and a
half hour of sports- from 5:15 — 6:30 P.M. A small snack will also be served. Attached
please find a detailed listing of the planned Mishmor dates.

Should you wish to have your son take part in this very special program, please arrange
for carpool pickup on Mishmor nights, along with the signed permission slip below.
Please return them to Miss Frichner on or before Sunday, October 15%.

We are very excited to be able to provide this special program to you and look forward to
shared nma from our budding o>7ann, as they gain a taste of "7%°%1 ony 12 pam".

5173 71203,

Rabbi Yosef Rawicki
Menahel

P.S. Please note that at times Talmidim may gain more by reviewing their daily
a 7o before taking on an additional xnso». Acceptance into the Mishmor program
will be determined by the talmid’s Rebbe in conjunction with Rabbi Peikes.

T'pa

3 1| have read the Mishmor Program information, and | would like my son

to join this special learning opportunity.

O | have purchased a Gemara Hashana, and will bring in to Yeshiva for the first day of
Mishmor. (There are some used gemaras in the Bais Medrash. Please have your son

check before you buy.)
3 1 will a"™x arrange for carpool pickup for the nights of Mishmor.
Parent Signature
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Mishmor Schedule 23-24

The following are the dates Mishmor is scheduled to take place i"x.
(Should there be any change in schedule; Rabbi Peikes will notify your son

directly.)

October

1. Thursday, October 19"
2. Tuesday, October 24"
3. Thursday, October 26"
4.  Thursday, October 31%

November

Thursday, November 2™

5.

6. Tuesday, November 71
7. Thursday, November 9
8.

Tuesday, November 14"
9. Thursday, November 16™

10. Tuesday, November 21

11. Thursday, November 23"
12. Tuesday, November 28™
13. Thursday, November 30™"

December
14. Tuesday, December 5%

15. Thursday, December 191"

16. Tuesday, December 21

17. Thursday, December 26"

18. Tuesday December 28"

January

19. Tuesday, January 2nd
20. Thursday, January 4
21. Tuesday, January 9™
22. Thursday, January 11t
23. Tuesday, January 16"
24. Thursday, January 18t
25. Tuesday, January 23

February

26. Thursday, February 1%

27. Tuesday, February 6™
28. Thursday, February 8t
29. Tuesday, February 13t
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30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.
30.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44,
45.

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
i
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.
57.
58.

Thursday, February 15"
Tuesday, February 20™
Thursday, February 22M
Tuesday, February 27"
Thursday, February 29t

March

Tuesday, March 5%
Thursday, March 7t
Tuesday, March 121
Thursday, March 14"
Tuesday, March 18"
Tuesday, March 26"
Thursday, March 28™

April

Tuesday, April 2™
Thursday, April 4"
Tuesday, April 9"
Thursday, April 11™

May

Thursday, May 2"
Tuesday, May 71
Thursday, May 9"
Tuesday, May 14"
Thursday, May 16"
Tuesday, May 21
ThursdaY, May 23"
Tuesday, May 28"
Thursday, May 30%

June

Tuesday, June 4%
Thursday, June 6%
Tuesday, June 18"
Thursday, June 20
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